Course
Meeting Dates

Days

Fall 2023 Schedule of Postsecondary Classes

Section  Delivery Method *

Times

Heavy Equipment Operator (447)

5044751400 Heavy Equipment Operator - Classroom 2547

Level llI

12/11/23 - 12/21/23 Mon/Tue/Wed/Thur

Plumbing (427)

5042775600 Private Onsite Wastewater Treatment

Sys
08/17/23 -
08/31/23 -
09/14/23 -
09/28/23 -
10/12/23 -
10/26/23 -
11/09/23 -
12/07/23 -
12/21/23 -

08/17/23
08/31/23
09/14/23
09/28/23
10/12/23
10/26/23
11/09/23
12/07/23
12/21/23

Thur
Thur
Thur
Thur
Thur
Thur
Thur
Thur
Thur

7:00 am- 5:00 pm

2358 Class

8:00 am- 4:00 pm
8:00 am- 4:00 pm
8:00 am- 4:00 pm
8:00 am- 4:00 pm
8:00 am- 4:00 pm
8:00 am- 4:00 pm
8:00 am- 4:00 pm
8:00 am- 4:00 pm
8:00 am- 4:00 pm

Class - Off Campus

Instructor
City/Location

Out of District

Joseph Dziedzic

Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus

* See details of delivery method at end of report

Michael Somers

Start Date(s)  End Date

Room

12/11/23 12/21/23 2.25

QOut of District

08/17/23 12/21/23 2.00

Birchwoods Center 112
Birchwoods Center 112
Birchwoods Center 112
Birchwoods Center 112
Birchwoods Center 112
Birchwoods Center 112
Birchwoods Center 112
Birchwoods Center 112
Birchwoods Center 112

Fee

$348.75

$310.50

12/20/2023



Fall 2023 Schedule of Postsecondary Classes

Course Section  Delivery Method * Instructor Start Date(s)  End Date Credits Fee
Meeting Dates Days Times City/Location Room
Delivery Methods:
Class

Face to face learningand instruction delivered at scheduled times and locations.

CBEClass
Competencies with instruction 100% face-to-face. Instruction and assessments are completed at scheduled locations and times.

CBEFlex
Flexible lab/class instruction with assessments completed at a personalized pace inan online and in person environment.

CBEOnline
Competencies with instruction 100% online (excluding any one-time face-to-face orientation or off-line testing/evaluation). Online instruction and assessments are
completed atanindividualized pace, within the term enrolled, and accessed via the internet (by the student usinga web browser).

Blended
Courses that combine online and face-to-face instruction (not including any one-time face-to-face orientation or off-line testing/evaluation). Less than 50% of
course instruction is delivered via online using the Internet (accessed by the student usinga Web browser), combined with face-to-face instruction.)

Field
Learning experiences take place at an off-campus setting. Field courses include but are not limited to clinical, practicum, preceptorship, internship and study
abroad.

Hybrid
Courses that combine online and face-to-face instruction (not including any one-time face-to-face orientation or off-line testing/evaluation). At least 50% but less
than 100% of course instruction is delivered via online using the Internet (accessed by the student usinga Web browser), combined with face-to-face instruction.

IA
Complete coursework via independent study, connecting with the instructor regularly. Please connect with the instructor during the first week of class.

Online
Online courses are defined as 100% of the instruction delivered via the Internet and accessed by the student usinga Web browser. A one-time face-to-face course
orientation or off-line supervised tests/exams at specified sites may be conducted in conjunction with these courses.

Off Campus
Some or all of the class meetings take place at a location not on the Nicolet campus in Rhinelander.

* See detailsof delivery method at end of report 12/20/2023



