

# Fall 2023 Schedule of Postsecondary Classes

Course Meeting Dates Days	Section Delivery Meth Times	od * Instructor City/Location	Start Date(s) Ei Room	nd Date Credits	Fee
Heavy Equipment Operator (447)					
5044751400 Heavy Equipment Operator - Classroom Level III	2547 Class - Off	f Campus Michael Sor	mers 12/11/23 12	2/21/23 2.25	\$348.75
12/11/23 - 12/21/23 Mon/Tue/Wed/Thur	7:00 am- 5:00 pm	Out of District	Out of District		
Plumbing (427)					
5042775600 Private Onsite Wastewater Treatment Sys	2358 Class	Joseph Dzie	dzic 08/17/23 12	2/21/23 2.00	\$310.50
08/17/23 - 08/17/23 Thur	8:00 am- 4:00 pm	Rhinelander campus	Birchwoods Center	112	
08/31/23 - 08/31/23 Thur	8:00 am- 4:00 pm	Rhinelander campus	Birchwoods Center	112	
09/14/23 - 09/14/23 Thur	8:00 am- 4:00 pm	Rhinelander campus	Birchwoods Center	112	
09/28/23 - 09/28/23 Thur	8:00 am- 4:00 pm	Rhinelander campus	Birchwoods Center	112	
10/12/23 - 10/12/23 Thur	8:00 am- 4:00 pm	Rhinelander campus	Birchwoods Center	112	
10/26/23 - 10/26/23 Thur	8:00 am- 4:00 pm	Rhinelander campus	Birchwoods Center	112	
11/09/23 - 11/09/23 Thur	8:00 am- 4:00 pm	Rhinelander campus	Birchwoods Center	112	
12/07/23 - 12/07/23 Thur	8:00 am- 4:00 pm	Rhinelander campus	Birchwoods Center	112	
12/21/23 - 12/21/23 Thur	8:00 am- 4:00 pm	Rhinelander campus	Birchwoods Center	112	



# Fall 2023 Schedule of Postsecondary Classes

Course		Section	Delivery Method *	Instructor		Start Date(s)	End Date	Credits	Fee
Meeting Dates	Days	Times	City/Locati	on	Room				
			Delivery Methods						

#### Class

Face to face learning and instruction delivered at scheduled times and locations.

### **CBE Class**

Competencies with instruction 100% face-to-face. Instruction and assessments are completed at scheduled locations and times.

#### CRF FIGY

Flexible lab/class instruction with assessments completed at a personalized pace in an online and in person environment.

#### CRF Online

Competencies with instruction 100% online (excluding any one-time face-to-face orientation or off-line testing/evaluation). Online instruction and assessments are completed at an individualized pace, within the term enrolled, and accessed via the internet (by the student using a web browser).

#### Rlender

Courses that combine online and face-to-face instruction (not including any one-time face-to-face orientation or off-line testing/evaluation). Less than 50% of course instruction is delivered via online using the Internet (accessed by the student using a Web browser), combined with face-to-face instruction.)

#### Field

Learning experiences take place at an off-campus setting. Field courses include but are not limited to clinical, practicum, preceptorship, internship and study abroad.

# Hybrid

Courses that combine online and face-to-face instruction (not including any one-time face-to-face orientation or off-line testing/evaluation). At least 50% but less than 100% of course instruction is delivered via online using the Internet (accessed by the student using a Web browser), combined with face-to-face instruction.

#### IA

Complete coursework via independent study, connecting with the instructor regularly. Please connect with the instructor during the first week of class.

#### Online

Online courses are defined as 100% of the instruction delivered via the Internet and accessed by the student using a Web browser. A one-time face-to-face course orientation or off-line supervised tests/exams at specified sites may be conducted in conjunction with these courses.

## Off Campus

Some or all of the class meetings take place at a location not on the Nicolet campus in Rhinelander.